MANAGEMENT TEAM DISTRICT BOARD

) 101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 General Manager, Curtis Paxton Megan Clark
LGS ° San Rafael, CA 94903 Plant Operations, Mel Liebmann Craig K. Murray
< I I Tel.: 415-472-1734 Collections/Safety/Maintenance, Greg Pease Barry Nitzberg
O I nOS Fax: 415-499-7715 Engineering, Michael P. Cortez Gary E. Robards

VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT www.LGVSD.org Administrative Services, Dale McDonald Crystal J. Yezman

The Mission of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District is to protect public health and our environment, providing effective wastewater
collection, treatment, and resource recovery.

BOARD MEETING AGENDA
August 15, 2024

MATERIALS RELATED TO ITEMS ON THIS AGENDA ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PUBLIC INSPECTION DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS AT THE DISTRICT
Estimated OFFICE, 101 LUCAS VALLEY ROAD, SUITE 300, SAN RAFAEL, OR ON THE DISTRICT
Time WEBSITE WWW.LGVSD.ORG

OPEN SESSION:

4:00 PM 1. PUBLIC COMMENT
This portion of the meeting is reserved for persons desiring to address the Board on matters not on the
agenda and within the jurisdiction of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District. Presentations are generally
limited to three minutes. All matters requiring a response will be referred to staff for reply in writing and/or
placed on a future meeting agenda. Please contact the General Manager before the meeting.

4:05 PM 2. CONSENT CALENDAR
These items are considered routine and will be enacted, approved or adopted by one motion
unless a request for removal for discussion or explanation is received from the staff or the Board.
A. Approve the Board Minutes for July 18, 2024
B. Receive and Ratify the Check Warrant Lists through August 5, 2024
C. Approve Board Compensation for July 2024
D. Approve Murray attending Wastewater Operation Basics Certification on August 13 at
Sea Ranch, CA.

E. Approve Award of Contract Kennedy Jenks Integrated Wastewater Master Plan (IWMP) Phase 3
Amendment 2.

Possible expenditure of funds: Yes, Item B through E.

Staff recommendation: Adopt Consent Calendar — Items A through E.

4:15 PM 3. INFORMATION ITEMS:
STAFF/CONSULTANT REPORTS:
1. Marin Sanitary Service Annual Report — written
2. General Manager’'s Report — verbal

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org
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Administrative Services Department Report — written
Quarterly Financial Report — written
Solar Project Update — verbal

Board Policy Review - Purchasing F-90, Credit Cards F-100, Grant Management F-150 and Fixed
Asset Accounting Controls O-10 — written

o0k w

6:00 PM 4. BOARD MEMBER REPORTS:
1. CLARK
a. NBWA Board Committee, Operations Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee,

Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee, FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee,
CASA Workforce Committee, Other Reports

2. MURRAY
a. Marin LAFCo, Flood Zone 6, Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee, CASA Energy Committee,
Development Ad Hoc Committee, San Francisco Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee,
Other Reports

3. NITZBERG
a. Operations Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee,
Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee, Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee
San Francisco Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee, Other Reports

4. ROBARDS
a. Gallinas Watershed Council/Miller Creek, NBWRA, Engineering Ad Hoc Committee re: STPURWE,
Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee, Development Ad Hoc Committee,
FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee, Other Reports

5. YEZMAN
a. Flood Zone 7, CSRMA, Ad Hoc Engineering Committee re: STPURWE,
Marin Special Districts, Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee,
Other Reports

6:15 PM 5. BOARD REQUESTS:
A. Board Meeting Attendance Requests — Verbal

B. Board Agenda ltem Requests — Verbal

6:20 PM 6. VARIOUS INDUSTRY RELATED ARTICLES

6:30 PM 7. ADJOURNMENT

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org
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FUTURE BOARD MEETINGS SEPTEMBER 5 AND SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

AGENDA APPROVED: Craig K. Murray, President Patrick Richardson Legal Counsel

CERTIFICATION: |, Teresa Lerch, Board Secretary of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District, hereby
declare under penalty of perjury that on or before August 12, 2024 4:00 p.m., | posted the Agenda for the
Board Meeting of said Board to be held on August 15, 2024 at the District Office, located at 101 Lucas
Valley Road, Suite 300, San Rafael, CA.

DATED: August 12, 2024

Teresa L. Lerch
Board Secretary

The Board of the Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District meets regularly on the first and third Thursday of
each month. The District may also schedule additional special meetings for the purpose of completing unfinished

business and/or study session. Regular meetings are held at the District Office, 101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300, San
Rafael, CA.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting,
please contact the District at (415) 472-1734 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. Notification

prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable accommodation to help ensure accessibility

to this meeting.

101 Lucas Valley Road, Suite 300 « San Rafael, CA 94903 « 415.472.1734 + Fax 415.499.7715 -
www.lgvsd.org



AGENDA ITEM 1

8/15/2024

PUBLIC COMMENT

This portion of the meeting is reserved for persons desiring to address the Board on
matters not on the agenda and within the jurisdiction of the Las Gallinas Valley
Sanitary District. Presentations are generally limited to three minutes. All matters
requiring a response will be referred to staff for reply in writing and/or placed on a
future meeting agenda. Please contact the General Manager before the meeting.



Agenda Itewm 02/\
Date Avgnst |5, 207

MEETING MINUTES OF JULY 18, 2024

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND STAFF OF THE LAS GALLINAS VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT
MET IN OPEN SESSION AT 4:00 PM AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE, 101 LUCAS VALLEY ROAD, SUITE
300 CONFERENCE ROOM, SAN RAFAEL, CA. 94903

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: Megan Clark, Craig Murray, Barry Nitzberg, Gary
Robards and Crystal Yezman.

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: None.

STAFF PRESENT: Curtis Paxton, General Manager; Teresa Lerch, Board
Secretary; Dale McDonald, District Treasurer.

OTHERS PRESENT: Patrick Richardson, District Counsel.

ANNOUNCEMENT: President Murray announced that the agenda had been

posted as evidenced by the certification on file in
accordance with the law.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None.

CONSENT CALENDAR:
These items are considered routine and will be enacted, approved, or adopted by one motion unless a request
for removal for discussion or explanation is received from the staff or the Board.

Approve the Board Minutes for June 20 and July 2, 2024

Receive and Ratify the Check Warrant List

Approve Board Compensation for June 2024

Approve Murray attending the CSDA Annual Conference September 9 -12 in Indian Wells
Approve Robards attending the CSDA Annual Conference September 9 -12 in Indian Wells
Approve Robards attending the SDLF Academy November 3-6 in San Rafael

Approve Resolution 2024-2335 Confirming Conflict of Interest Code Biennial Update
Approve LGVSD Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan and Resolution 2024-2336
ltems B,G and H were pulled for discussion.

TOmMmMmOOow»

Suggested modifications and questionsb to ltem H were given to Staff by the Board and the item will be
brought back to a future Board meeting.

ACTION:
Board approved {M/S Nitzberg/Robards (5-0-0-0) the Consent Calendar items A through G.
AYES: Clark, Murray, Nitzberg, Robards and Yezman.
NOES: None.
ABSENT: None.
ABSTAIN: None.

INFORMATION ITEMS:

STAFF / CONSULTANT REPORTS:
1. General Manager's Report — Paxton reported.
2. District Correspondence — Discussion ensued.

Meeting Minutes Page 1 %3 July 18, 2024



4. BOARD REPORTS
CLARK

5.

6.

1.

~0 Q0o

M
a
b.
c.
d
e
f.
g

NBWA Board Committee — verbal report

Operation Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee — verbal report
Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee — no report
FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee — no report

CASA Workforce Committee — no report

Other Reports — no report

URRAY

Marin LAFCO —no report

Flood Zone 6 —~ no report

CASA Energy Committee — no report
Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Development Ad Hoc Committee — no report
SF Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Other Reports- none

NITZBERG

Poo0oTp

Operation Control Centers Ad Hoc Committee — verbal report
Fleet Management Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Mcinnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee — no report

SF Bay Trail Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Other Reports — no report

ROBARDS

~0oo0oTw

Gallinas Watershed Council/Miller Creek — verbal report
STPURWE Engineering Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Mclnnis Marsh Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Development Ad Hoc Committee — no report
FutureSense Ad Hoc Committee — no report

Other Reports — no report

YEZMAN

~p 00U

Flood Zone 7- no report

CSRMA — no report

Marin Special District Association — no report
STPURWE Engineering Ad Hoc Committee — no report
Biosolids Ad Hoc Committee ~ no report

Other Reports— no report

BOARD REQUESTS:

A. Board Meeting Attendance Requests — Murray requested to attend the Wastewater Operations
Basics Certification at Sea Ranch August 13.
B. Board Agenda ltem Requests — None.

MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICT CORRESPONDENCE
Discussion ensued.

7. ADJOURNMENT:

ACTION:
The board approved (Yezman/Robards 5-0-0-0) the adjournment of the meeting at 6:11 p.m.

Meeting Minutes

Page 2 oés July 18, 2024



AYES:; Clark, Murray, Nitzberg, Robards and Yezman.
NOES: None.
ABSENT: None.
ABSTAIN: None.

The next Regular Board Meeting is scheduled for August 15, 2024 at 4:00 pm at the District office.

ATTEST:

Teresa Lerch, Board Secretary

APPROVED:

Gary E. Robards, Vice-President

Meeting Minutes Page 3 c§3 July 18, 2024
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7 1
L.as Gallinas Valley Sanitary District Check Register - Warrant List / Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024 Jul 23, 2024 03:04PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check Detail.Input date = 07/17/2024,07/18/2024,07/22/2024

Gl Period Check issue Date Invoice Number Description invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount

A and P Moving Inc

30000547
07/24 07/23/2024 4066299 Document Storage- 10-400-5451 96.80 96.80

Total A and P Moving Inc: 96.80

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.

30000548
07/24 07/23/2024 2707213 ACIP Crime Renewal 7/1/24-7/1/25 10-400-5496 1,216.00 1,216.00
07/24 07/23/2024 2711714 AMVP Physical Damage Premium 7/1/2024-7/1/2025 10-400-5411 10,852.00 10,852.00
07/24 07/23/2024 7313 Workers Comp Insurance 7/1/2024-7/1/2025 10-400-5140 63,869.00 63,869.00
07/24 07/23/2024 7360 Property Liability FY 7/1/24-7/1/25 10-400-5411 187,084.67 187,084.67

Total Alliant insurance Services, Inc.: 263,021.67

Bank of Marin

20240710
07/24 07/10/2024 JULY 2024 Loan Payment- Recycled Water 10-699-5514 21,151.41 21,151.41
07/24 07/10/2024 JULY 2024 Recycled Water Loan Payment- Interest 10-699-5524 6,572.04 6,572.04
Total Bank of Marin: 27,723.45
Baywork
21163
07124 07/18/2024 1339 Annual Membership July 2024-June 2025 10-600-5461 765.00 765.00

Total Baywork: 765.00

Bellecci & Associates Inc

30000549
07724 07/23/2024 230140.06 On-Call Inspection Services for Collection System, Development Pro  10-763-5801 1,353.00 1,353.00

Total Bellecci & Associates Inc: 1,353.00

California Water Environment Association

21164
07/24 07/18/2024 M. CARDENAS CWEA Membership 10-460-5481 238.00 239.00
Total California Water Environment Association: 238.00
CalNet
21165
07124 07/18/2024 9391069813 Phone Lines at Pump Station 10-500-5423 327.74 327.74

Total CaiNet: 327.74

CalPERS 457 Plan Deferred Comp

202406243

06/24 06/24/2024 457 6.14 457 Deferred Comp Paydate 6.14 10-000-2127 11,097.64 11,097.64
202406281

06/24 06/28/2024 457 6.28 457 Deferred Comp Paydate 6.28 10-000-2127 10,997 .64 10,997.64

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024

Page: 2

Jul 23, 2024 03:36PM

GL Period Check issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Total CalPERS 457 Plan Deferred Comp: 22,095.28
CALPERS Retirement
20240628
06/24 06/28/2024 6.28 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Administration 10-400-5120 6,764.34 6,764.34
06/24 06/28/2024 6.28 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Engineering 10-420-5120 4.119.14 4,119.14
06/24 06/28/2024 6.28 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Collections 10-460-5120 7.751.46 7.751.48
06/24 06/28/2024 6.28 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Maintenance 10-480-5120 2,608.16 2,608.16
06/24 06/28/2024 6.28 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Laboratory 10-560-5120 1,622.52 1,622.52
06/24 06/28/2024 6.28 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Plant 10-600-5120 10.089.54 10,089.54
202406242
06/24 06/24/2024 6.14 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Administration 10-400-5120 6.469.32 6,469.32
06/24 06/24/2024 6.14 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Engineering 10-420-5120 4,119.14 4,115.14
06/24 06/24/2024 6.14 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Collections 10-460-5120 7,751.48 7.751.46
06/24 06/24/2024 6,14 RETIREM EE & ER Refirement- Maintenance 10-480-5120 2,608.16 2,608.16
06/24 06/24/2024 6.14 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Laboratory 10-560-5120 1.622.52 1,622.52
06/24 06/24/2024 6,14 RETIREM EE & ER Retirement- Plant 10-800-5120 10,047.68 10,047 .68
Total CALPERS Retirement: 65,573.44
CATS4U
30000650
07/24 07/23/2024 PROGRESS P Secondary Effluent Line Modifications 10-936-5601 741,775.68 741,775.68
Total CATS4U: 741,775.68
Centricity GIS
21166
07/24 07/18/2024 1580 Cityworks Implementation and Antero Migration June 2024 10-904-5601 2,900.00 2,900.00
Total Centricity GIS: 2,900.00
Cintas Corporation
21167
07/24 07/18/2024 4195948642 Laundry Service for week of 6/16/2024 10-600-5334 353.40 353.40
07/24 07/18/2024 4195948642 Laundry Service for week of 6/16/2024 10-460-5334 353.40 353,40
07/24 07/18/2024 4196660294 Laundry Service for week of 6/23/2024 10-600-5334 353.40 353.40
07124 07/18/2024 4196660294 Laundry Service for week of 6/23/2024 10-460-5334 353.40 353.40
07/24 07/18/2024 4197379583 Laundry Service for week of 7/1/2024 10-600-5334 353.40 353.40
07/24 07/18/2024 4197379593 Laundry Service for week of 7/1/2024 10-460-5334 353.40 353.40
07/24 07/18/2024 4198071213 Laundry Service for week of 07/08/2024 10-600-5334 363.74 363.74
07/24 07/18/2024 4198071213 Laundry Service for week of 7/09/2024 10-460-5334 363.75 363.75
07/24 07/18/2024 4198071213 Laundry Service for week of 7/9/2024 10-480-5339 223,63 223.63
Total Cintas Corporation: 3,071.52
Cintas Corporation 2
21168
07/24 07/18/2024 5219057210 First Aid Kit Refil 10-460-5243 67.79 87.79
Total Cintas Corporation 2: 67.79
Core Utilities, Inc.
30000551
07/24 07/23/2024 42765 IT Services FY 2023/24 10-400-5361 787.50 787.50
07724 07/23/2024 42765 IT Services FY 2023/24 10-480-53861 450.00 450.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024

Page: 3
Jul 23, 2024 03:36PM

GL Period Check Issue Date I[nvoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
07/24 07/23/2024 42785 IT Services FY 2023/24 10-600-5361 500.00 500.00
077124 07/23/2024 42785 Server Replacements 10-749-5601 210.00 210.00

Total Core Utilities, inc.: 1,947.50

CPS HR Consulting

30000552
07/24 07/23/2024 0012654 Human Resources Consulting Services 1/28 - 2/24/24 10-400-5331 1.344,38 1,344.38
07/24 07/23/2024 0013641 Human Resources Consulting Services 4/1 to 6/1/24 10-400-5331 1,523.75 1,523.75

Total CPS HR Consuiting: 2,868.13

DeGabriele, Chris

30000553
07/24 07/23/2024 #7 Consultation services 7/6/23 to 6/26/24 10-400-5342 1,630.33 1,630.33

Total DeGabriele, Chris: 1,630.33

Direct Dental Administrators LLC

20240827
06/24 06/27/2024 D20240628-28 Dental Payment - Laboratory 10-560-5117 137.00 137.00
06/24 06/27/2024 D20240628-28 Dental Payment - Plant 10-600-5117 1,224.00 1,224.00

20240711
07/24 07/11/2024 D20240712-28 Dental Payment - Engineering 10-460-5117 168.00 168.00
07/24 07/11/2024 D20240712-28  Dental Payment - Maintenace 10-480-5117 457.94 457,94
07/24 07/11/2024 D20240712-28  Dental Payment - Adminstration 10-400-5117 661.28 661.28

202407111
07/24 07/11/2024 202406270000 Admin Fees - Laboratory 10-560-5117 16.00 16.00
07/24 07/11/2024 202406270000 Admin Fees - Plant 10-600-5117 80.00 80.00
07/24 07/11/2024 202406270000 Admin Fees - Maintenance 10-480-5117 34.00 34.00
07/24 07/11/2024 202406270000 Admin Fees - Collections 10-460-5117 65.00 65.00
07/24 07/11/2024 202406270000 Admin Fees - Engineering 10-420-5117 26.00 26,00
07/24 07/11/2024 202406270000 Admin Fees ~ Administration 10-400-5117 47.00 47.00

Total Direct Dental Administrators LLC: 2,816.22

Du-All Safety LLC

30000554
07/24 07/23/2024 25500 Safety & Training FY 2023-24 10-460-5241 4,728.00 4,728.00

Total Du-All Safety LLC; 4,728.00

Elliott, Bruce

21169
07724 07/18/2024 LISRAP - TAX  LISRAP - 191 Isle Royale Court FY 23-24 10-310-4130 124,00 124.00

Total Elliott, Bruce: 124.00

FedEx Freight

21170
07/24 07/18/2024 5054120982 Freight Charges 10-460-5221 166.00 166.00

Total FedEx Freight: 166.00

G.D. Nielson Construction inc

21171
07/24 07/18/2024 0311 Mobilization Adjustment for Plant Entrance Paving per District Reque 10-815-5801 §77.00 577.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check [ssue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024

Page: 4
Jul 23, 2024 03:36PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
07/24 07/18/2024 031-1 Mcinnis Corp. Yard Paving 10~802-5601 59,147.00 §9,147.00
Total G.D. Nielson Construction inc: 59,724.00
Gardeners Guild
30000555
07/24 07/23/2024 117492 Grounds Maintenance 10-600-5312 2,153.00 2,153.00
Total Gardeners Guild: 2,153.00
GHD Inc.
30000556
07724 07/23/2024 380-0054197 Biosolids Program & Research Project Support Services 10-813-5601 34,820.10 34,929.10
Total GHD Inc.: 34,929.10
Grainger
30000557
07/24 07/23/2024 9177199081 Misc. Supplies 10-600-5315 520.07 520.07
Total Grainger: 520.07
HASA Inc.
30000658
07/24 07/23/2024 968122 Hypochiorite - June 2024 - Additional Cost 10-600-5281 14,557.45 14,557.45
07/24 07/23/2024 968450 Hypochlorite - April 2024 - June 2024 10-600-5281 421.76 421.75
07724 07/23/2024 968450 Hypochlorite - June 2024 - Additional Cost 10-600-5281 14,201.14 14,201.14
07/24 07/23/2024 969614 Chemicals Hypochlorite 10-600-5281 894.07 894,07
07/24 07/23/2024 969614 Hypochiorite - June 2024 - Additional Cost 10-600-5281 13,469.88 13,469.88
Total HASA Inc.: 43,544.29
IBank C/O U.S. Bank
21172
07124 07/18/2024 19-131-824 Semi-annual payment for STPUWEP ISRF 19-131 - Principal 10-699-5512 381,557.04 381,557.04
07/24 07/18/2024 19-131-824 Semi-annual payment for STPUWEP ISRF 19-131 - Interest 10-699-5522 153,788.71 153,788.71
07/24 07/18/2024 19-131-824 Semi-annual payment for STPUWEP ISRF 18-131 - Fees 10-699-5552 30,757.74 30,757.74
Total IBank C/O U.S. Bank: 566,103.49
Jackson's Hardware Inc
21173
07/24 07/18/2024 158300 Misc Supplies 10-600-5311 251.24 251.24
Total Jackson's Hardware Inc: 251.24
Jaycox Construction CNG
21174
07/24 07/18/2024 LGSD242 FuelMaker Preventative Maintenance Service - Remaining Balance 10-460-5315 3,000.00 3,000.00
Total Jaycox Construction CNG: 3,000.00
Kenwood Energy
30000559
07/24 07/23/2024 2407 BESS Consulting Services 10-834-5601 453.75 453,75
07/24 07/23/2024 2407 Solar PV System Upgrade - Extension of original contract 10-830-5601 8,306.25 8,306.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024

Page: 5§
Jul 23, 2024 03:36PM

GL Period Check Issue Date invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amaount
Total Kenwood Energy: 8,760.00
Licata, Liliana
21175
07/24 07/18/2024 LISRAP -TAX  LISRAP - 226 Roundtree Way FY 23-24 10-310-4130 124.00 124.00
Total Licata, Liliana: 124.00
Lingo Telecom Inc
21178
07/24 07/18/2024 50463411 Trunk Lines - 101 LVR July 2024 10-400-5423 349.68 349.68
Total Lingo Telecom Inc: 349.68
Liu, Christina
21177
07/24 07/18/2024 LISRAP LISRAP - 581 Montecillo Road FY 23-24 10-310~4130 124.00 124,00
Total Liu, Christina: 124.00
Marin County Assessor-Recorder
21178
07124 07/18/2024 FY 23.24 DEA  Marin County FY 23.24 Dead Parcel Report Fee 10-400-5342 25.00 25.00
Total Marin County Assessor-Recorder; 25,00
Marin IJ
21179
07/24 07/18/2024 0001416070 Classified Advertising - Notice of Public Hearing {Annual Budget) 10-400-5433 108.20 105.20
Total Marin 1J: 105.20
Marin Sanitary Service inc
21180
07/24 07/18/2024 3044386 25 Yd Dirt Box Delivery 10-480-5211 1,997.90 1,897.90
Total Marin Sanitary Service Inc: 1,997.90
Motion Industries Inc.
21181
07/24 07/18/2024 CA3B-0082493 Hose Repair 10-600-5315 52,52 52.52
07/24 07/18/2024 CA-00825093  Hose ends 10-600-5315 141.81 141,81
Total Motion Industries Inc.: 194.33
Noll & Tam Architects
21182
07/24 07/18/2024 0060897 Multipurpose Laboratory Building 10-764-5601 21,545.00 21,545.00
Total Noll & Tam Architects: 21,545.00
Operating Engineers Local No. 3
21183
07/24 07/18/2024 PAY DAY7.2.2 Union Dues 07/1/24 Paydate 10-000-2129 764.40 764.40
07124 07/18/2024 PAY DAY 7.12. Union Dues 07/12/24 Paydate 10-000-2129 764.40 764.40

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024

Page: 6
Jul 23, 2024 03:04PM

GL Period Check Issue Date  Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Total Operating Engineers Local No. 3: 1,528.80
PACE Supply
21184
07/24 07/18/2024 019644871 Misc Supplies 10-600-5317 391.81 391.81
Total PACE Supply: 391.81
Pacific Gas & Electric - 0580531718-6
21185
07/24 07/18/2024 5/28/2024 -6/2 Electricity @ Plant 10-600-5425 68,034.88 68,034.88
Total Pacific Gas & Electric - 0580531718-6; 68,034.88
Pacific Gas & Electric - 1991349158-5
21186
077124 07/18/2024 05/17/24-06/18 Gas and Electric for Pump stations 10-500-5425 13,547.04 13,547.04
Total Pacific Gas & Electric - 1991348158-5: 13,547.04
Pacific Gas & Electric CDX7397590484 SOL
21187
07/24 07/18/2024 5/28/2024 - 08/ Electricity on Solar §/25-6/25 10-580-5425 3,718.43 3,718.43
Total Pacific Gas & Electric CDX7387590484 SOL.: 3,718.43
Pacific Wasterwater Optimization
21188
07/24 07/18/2024 1013 Secondary Clarifiers Flo-Clip Baffle System Design and instail 6/10-6 10-935-5601 40,000.00 40,000.00
07/24 07/18/2024 1014 Secondary Clarifiers Flo-Clip Baffle System Project Mgmt June 2024 10-935-5601 15,480.00 15,480.00
Total Pacific Wasterwater Optimization: 55,480.00
Prime Power LLC
21189
07/24 07/18/2024 631315 Venetia Pump Station Troubleshooting 10-500-5315 1,180.00 1,180.00
Total Prime Power LLC: 1,180.00
Rathiin Properties LLC
30000560
07/24 07/23/2024 AUGUST 2024 Monthly Rent 10-400-5451 9,574.00 9,574.00
Total Rathlin Properties LLC: 9,574.00
Reintech LLC
21190
07/24 07/18/2024 26591 Satellite/cellular signal membership 10-600-5461 141.10 141.10
Total Reintech LLC: 141.10
Retiree Augusto
30000561
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-600-5111 184.72 184.72

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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L.as Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check issue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024

7
Jul 23, 2024 03:04PM

GL Period Check issue Date invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Total Retiree Augusto: 184.72
Retiree Burgess
30000562
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-600-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Burgess: 167.79
Retiree Cummins
30000563
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-400-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Cummins: 187.79
Retiree Cutri
30000564
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-800-5111 526.44 526.44
Total Retiree Cutri: 526.44
Retiree Emanuel
30000565
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-400-5111 291.18 291.15
Total Retiree Emanuel: 291.15
Retiree Gately
30000566
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-400-5111 291.15 291.15
Total Retiree Gately: 291.15
Retiree Guion
30000567
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-600-5111 291.15 291.15
Total Retiree Guion: 281.15
Retiree Kermoian
30000568
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-600-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Kermoian: 167.79
Retiree Mandler
30000569
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-460-5111 167.79 167.79
Total Retiree Mandler: 167.79
Retiree Memmott
30000570
07/24 07/23/2024 AUG 24 Retiree Health Reimbursement 10-400-5111 229.55 229.55
Total Retiree Memmott: 229.55

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Vailey Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024

Page:

9

Jut 23, 2024 03:04PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
SiteOne Landscape Supply
21192
07/24 07/18/2024 143823633-00 Misc. Supplies 10-600-5315 126.42 126.42
Total SiteOne Landscape Supply: 126.42
Spiess, Robert
21193
07/24 07/18/2024 2024-25A 2024/25 Sewer service charges and {ax assessment consulting 10-400-5342 3,225.00 3,225.00
Total Spiess, Robert: 3,225.00
Sun Life Financial - LIFE & ADD
20240702
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 Life & ADD - Administration 10-400-5150 544.00 544.00
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 Life & ADD - Engineering 10-420-5150 114.50 114.50
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 Life & ADD - Collections 10-460-5150 159.50 159.50
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 Life & ADD - Maintenance 10-480-5150 33.00 33.00
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 Life & ADD - Laboratory 10-600-5150 45.00 45.00
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 Life & ADD - Plant 10-600-5150 210.00 210.00
Total Sun Life Financial - LIFE & ADD: 1,106.00
Sun Life Financial - LTD
202407021
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 LTD - Administration 10-400-5160 §79.50 579.50
07124 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 LTD - Engineering 10-420-5160 363.43 363.43
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 LTD - Collections 10-460-5160 633.69 633.69
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 LTD - Maintenance 10-480-5160 346.89 346.89
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 LTD - Laboratory 10-560-5160 203.01 203.01
07/24 07/02/2024 JULY 2024 LTD - Plant 10-600-5160 882.50 882.50
Total Sun Life Financial - LTD: 3,008.02
Univar USA inc.
30000579
07/24 07/23/2024 52223114 Sodium Hypochlorite July 2 2024 invoice 10-600-5281 17,456.37 17,456.37
Total Univar USA Inc.: 17,456.37
USA BlueBook
21194
07/24 07/18/2024 INV00407844  Misc. Supplies 10-600-5315 1,284.55 1,284.55
Total USA BilueBook: 1,284.55
Verizon Wireless
21195
07/24 07/18/2024 9967586228 District Cell Phones 10-440-5423 38.01 38.01
07/24 07/18/2024 9967586228 District Cell Phones 10-560-5423 52.13 52.13
07/24 07/18/2024 9967586228 District Cell Phones 10-420-5423 52,13 52.13
07/24 07/18/2024 9967586228 District Cell Phones 10-480-5423 260.85 260.65
07/24 07/18/2024 9967586228 District Cell Phones 10-460-5423 520.95 520.95
07/24 07/18/2024 9967586228 District Cell Phones 10-600-5423 695.22 695.22
Total Verizon Wireless: 1,619.09

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 6/24/2024 - 7/23/2024

Page: 10

Jul 23, 2024 03:04PM

GL Period Check Issue Date  Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Vision Service Plan
20240701
07/24 07/01/2024 820723036 Vision Coverage - Administration 10-400-5119 108.45 108.45
07/24 07/01/2024 820723036 Vision Coverage - Collections 10-460-5119 151.83 151.83
07/24 07/01/2024 820723036 Vision Coverage - Engineering 10-420-5119 43.38 43.38
07/24 07/01/2024 820723036 Vision Coverage - Laborartory 10-560-5119 43.38 43,38
07/24 07/01/2024 820723036 Vision Coverage - Plant 10-800-5119 130.14 130.14
07/24 07/01/2024 820723036 Vision Coverage - Maintenance 10-480-5119 86.76 86.76
Total Vision Service Plan: 563.94
Water Components & Building Supply
21196
07/24 07/18/2024 30640691 Pump 10-480-5317 375.14 375.14
Total Water Components & Building Supply: 375.14
Waters Jeffrey
30000580
07/24 07/23/2024 CWEAMEMBE CWEA Membership Fee 10-600-5461 221.00 221.00
Total Waters Jeffrey: 221.00
WEX Heaith Inc.
20240703
07/24 07/03/2024 FSA7.2.24 FSA Reimbursement 7.2.24 10-000-2130 144.17 144,17
Total WEX Health Inc.: 144.17
Woodland Center Auto Supply Inc.
21197
07/24 07/18/2024 855165 Misc. Supplies 10-480-5311 1,044.85 1,044.85
Total Woodland Center Auto Supply Inc.: 1,044.85
Grand Totals:

Board Member:

General Manager. C’;—’K\z'z?—w’@z& 07,/“2%'/@@9’
- -

Finance Manager ~~— =" A e

2,078,817.13

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 7/15/2024 - 8/5/2024

Page: 1
Aug 05, 2024 03:17PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check Detail.Input date = 08/05/2024

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
ADP Inc
20240719
07/24 07/19/2024 666001721 Payroll processing fees Comprehensive Services Bundle 10-400-5303 2,018.45 201845 M
202407191
07/24 07/19/2024 686003670 Payroll processing fees Comprehensive Services Bundle ezlLabor an 10-400-5303 69.05 69.05 M
Total ADP Inc: 2.087.50
Amerine Systems Inc
30000581
08/24 08/05/2024 1044919 Additional & Exira Parts 10-480-5315 1,325.00 1,325.00
Total Amerine Systems Inc: 1,325.00
AT&T
21198
08/24 08/05/2024 7/7/24 TO 8/6/2 Phone Lines at Pump Station - July 10-500-5423 466.62 466,62
08/24 08/05/2024 7/7/24 TO 8/6/2 Phone lines at PS- Recycled Water 60-620-5423 223.92 223.92
Total AT&T: 690.54
Buck's Saw Service Inc
30000582
08/24 08/05/2024 111974 Misc Supplies 10-480-5311 731.15 731.18
Total Buck's Saw Service inc: 731.15
Byers Law Office
30000583
08/24 08/05/2024 14776 Legal Counsel - July 2024 10-400-5351 5,580.00 5,580.00
Total Byers Law Office: 5,580.00
CalNet
21199
08/24 08/05/2024 22035598 Phone Lines at Pump Station 10-500-5423 335.33 335,33
Total CalNet: 33533
CalPERS 457 Plan Deferred Comp
20240729
07/24 07/29/2024 457 7.26 457 Deferred Comp Paydate 7.26 10-000-2127 11.047.64 11,047.64 M
Total CalPERS 457 Plan Deferred Comp: 11,047.64
CalPERS CERBT-OPEB
202407292
07/24 07/29/2024 17620284 CERBT-OPEB Payment- Aug 10-670-5113 11,630.00 11,630.00 M
Total CalPERS CERBT-OPEB: 11,630.00

CALPERS Health

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 7/15/2024 - 8/5/2024

Page: 2

Aug 05, 2024 03:17PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
202407293
07124 07/29/2024 17613624 Health Premium - Active - Administration 10-400-5110 14,679.49 14,679.49
07/24 07/29/2024 17613624 Health Premium - Active - Engineering 10-420-5110 5,107.05 §,107.05
07/24 07/29/2024 17613624 Health Premium - Active - Collections 10-460-5110 12,052.65 12,052.65
07/24 07/29/2024 17613624 Health Premium - Active - Maintenance 10-480-5110 4.971.55 4.871.55
07/24 07/29/2024 17613624 Health Premium - Active - Laboratory 10-560-5110 2,335.68 2,335.68
07/24 07/29/2024 17613624 Health Premium ~ Active - Plant 10-600-5110 16,608.31 16,608.31
07/24 07/29/2024 17613624 Health Premium - Retired - Employer Share - Administration 10-600-5111 1,413.00 1.413.00
07/24 07/29/2024 17613624 Health Premium - Retired - Employer Share - Collections 10-600-5111 157.00 157.00
07/24 07/28/2024 17613624 Health Premium - Retired - Employer Share - Plant 10-600-5111 1.413.00 1.413.00
07/24 07/28/2024 17613624 Admin Fee - Active 10-400-5110 133.81 133.81
07/24 07/29/2024 17613624 Admin Fee - Retired 10-400-5111 28.43 28.43
Total CALPERS Health: 58,899.97
CalPERS Required Contribution
20240715
07/24 07/15/2024 100000017589  Annual Unfunded Liability 10-670-5120 366,201.00 366,201.00
202407153
07124 07/15/2024 100000017589  Annual Unfunded Liability 10-670-5120 6,688.00 6,688.00
Total CalPERS Required Contribution: 372,889,00
CALPERS Retirement
202407151
07/24 07/15/2024 7.12 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Administration 10-400-5120 6,143.58 6,143.58
07/24 07/15/2024 7.12 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Laboratory 10-560-5120 4,119.14 4.118,14
07/24 07/15/2024 7.12 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Collections 10-460-5120 7.751.46 7.751.46
07/24 07/15/2024 7.12 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Maintenance 10-480-5120 2,608.16 2,608.16
07/24 07/15/2024 7.12 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Laboratory 10-560-5120 1.622.52 1,622.52
07/24 07/15/2024 7.12 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Plant 10-600-5120 10,089.55 10,089.55
202407291
07/24 07/29/2024 7.26 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Administration 10-400-5120 5,049.89 5.048.89
07/24 07/28/2024 7.26 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Engineering 10-420-5120 4,271.78 4271.78
07/24 07/29/2024 7.26 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Collections 10-460-5120 8,038.39 8,038.39
07/24 07/29/2024 7.26 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Maintenance 10-480-5120 2,300.35 2,300.35
07/24 07/29/2024 7.26 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Laboratory 10-560-5120 1.691.78 1.691.78
07/24 07/29/2024 7.26 PAYDATE EE & ER Retirement- Plant 10-600-5120 10,521.76 10,521.76
Total CALPERS Retirement: 64,208.36
Caltest Analytical Laboratory
30000584
08/24 08/05/2024 721252 Qutside Lab Testing 10-560-5329 3,330.70 3,330.70
Total Caitest Analytical Laboratory: 3,330.70
Campbell, Christopher
30000585
08/24 08/05/2024 24/25 WELLNE Wellness Program Reimbursement 24/25 10-600-5170 500.00 500.00
Total Campbell, Christopher: 500.00
Caselle Inc
21200
08/24 08/05/2024 134330 Contract Support for August 10-400-5362 1,668.00 1,668.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 7/15/2024 - 8/5/2024

Page: 3
Aug 05, 2024 03:17PM

GL Period Check Issue Date  Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Total Caselle Inc: 1,668.00
Central Marin Sanitation Agency
30000586
08/24 08/05/2024 INV01628 FY24 Q4 Countywide Public Education Program 10-400-5347 2,513.83 2,513.83
Total Central Marin Sanitation Agency: 2,513.83
Cintas Corporation
21201
08/24 08/05/2024 4198794578 Laundry Service for week of 7/15/2024 10-600-5334 353.40 353.40
08/24 08/05/2024 4198794578 Laundry Service for week of 7/15/2024 10-460-5334 353.40 353.40
08/24 08/05/2024 4199497469 Laundry Service for week of 7/21/2024 10-600-5334 353.40 353.40
08/24 08/05/2024 4199497469 Laundry Service for week of 7/21/2024 10-460-5334 353.40 353.40
Total Cintas Corporation: 1,413.80
Contractor Compliance and Monitoring, In
30000587
08/24 08/05/2024 21465 STPURWE Labor Compliance Services - Myers & Sons 10-802-5601 115.00 115.00
08/24 08/05/2024 21466 STPURWE Labor Compliance Services - Kennedy Jenks 10-802-5601 80.50 80.50
08/24 08/05/2024 21467 Grit Screw Conveyor System Replacement 10-907-5601 80.50 80.50
08/24 08/05/2024 21468 Standby Generators System Replacement 10-805-5601 46.00 46.00
08/24 08/05/2024 21469 STPURWE Labor Compliance Services - DAC 10-9802-5601 23.00 23.00
08/24 08/05/2024 21470 Venetia Harbor Pump Station Concrete Slab Repair 10-810-5601 60.75 60.75
08/24 08/05/2024 21471 On-Call contract for labor compliance services 10-420-5342 7,387.75 7,387.75
Total Contractor Compliance and Monitoring, in: 7.793.50
Custom Tractor Service
30000588
08/24 08/05/2024 LGVSD1704 Irrigation Maintenance @ Reclamation 10-580-5323 95,000.00 95,000.00
08/24 08/05/2024 LGVSD1702 Field 7 dryland 60 acre hay cutting bailing and stacking 10-580-5323 20,916.50 20,916.50
Total Custom Tractor Service: 115,916.50
Direct Dental Administrators LLC
202407251
07/24 07/25/2024 S20240726-28  Dental Payment - Adminstration 10-400-5117 478.22 478.22
07/24 07/25/2024 $20240726-28  Dental Payment - Collections 10-460-5117 571.04 571.04
Total Direct Dental Administrators LLC: 1,049.26
Downing Heating Inc
30000589
08/24 08/05/2024 F-11270 HVAC Maintenance 10-600-5311 1,022.30 1,022.30
Total Downing Heating Inc: 1,022.30
Edelstein, Daniel
30000590
08/24 08/05/2024 JUNE 2024 Canada Goose Addling Project & NPDES Permit Requirements 10-580-5342 4,138.25 4,138.25
Total Edelstein, Daniel: 4,138.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District

Check Register - Warrant List
Check Issue Dates: 7/15/2024 - 8/5/2024

Page: 4
Aug 05, 2024 03:17PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
EOA Inc
30000591
08/24 08/05/2024 1(334-0624 Technical support for NPDES Permits 60-620-5341 1.587.17 1,597.17
08/24 08/05/2024 LG34-0624 Technical support for NPDES Permits 10-800-5341 9.050.58 9.050.58
Total EOQA Inc: 10,647.75
Fastenal Company
30000592
08f24 08/05/2024 CAPET70300  Misc. Supplies 10-480-5317 500.69 500,69
Total Fastenal Company: 500.69
Freyer & Laureta Inc
30000593
08/24 08/05/2024 24-385 On-Call Contract for Engineering Services 2023-2024 10-745-5601 1,332.50 1,332.50
08/24 08/05/2024 34-386 Emergency Bypass Pumping Analysis & Response Plan 10-803-5601 2,708.30 2,708.30
Total Freyer & Laureta inc: 4,041,80
FutureSense LLC
30000594
08/24 08/05/2024 2724544 Team Building Training 10-400-5331 10,000.00 10,000.00
Total FutureSense LLC: 10,000.00
HASA Inc.
30000595
08/24 08/05/2024 971143 Chemicals 6-26-24 10-600-5281 14,270.18 14,270.18
Total HASA Inc.: 14,270.18
Huang, Y1 Ying
30000596
08/24 08/05/2024 2024/25 WELL  Wellness Reimbursement 24/25 10-420-5170 500.00 500,00
Total Huang, Yi Ying: 500.00
Inskeep, Stephen
21202
08/24 08/05/2024 WELLNESS R Wellness Reimbursement 24/25 10-600-5170 491.61 491,61
Total Inskeep, Stephen: 491,61
Jackson's Hardware Inc
21203
08/24 08/05/2024 159375 Fasteners 10-600-5317 13.09 13.08
Total Jackson's Hardware Inc: 13.08
Jefferson Security Systems
21204
08/24 08/05/2024 R25493 Alarm Service July 2024 - Sept 2024 10-480-5311 270.00 270.00
08/24 08/05/2024 $12168 Alarm Service - Remove D. Starmes & A, Taverna 10-480-5311 90.00 90.00
Total Jefferson Security Systems: 360.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

20



Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District Check Register - Warrant List
Check issue Dates; 7/15/2024 - 8/5/2024

Page:

5

Aug 05, 2024 03:17PM

GL Period Check Issue Date Invoice Number Description Invoice GL Account  Invoice Amount Amount
Liebmann, Mel
30000597
08/24 08/05/2024 WELLNESS R  Wellness Reimbursement 24/25 10-600-5170 500,00 500.00
Total Liebmann, Mel: 500.00
Marin County Tax Collector
21205
08/24 08/05/2024 LAFCO CHAR LAFCO charges FY 2024/25 10-400-5337 10.418.17 10,418.17
Total Marin County Tax Collector: 10,418.17
Marin Sonoma Mosquito & Vector Control
21206
08/24 08/05/2024 1677 Mosquito Control @ Ponds 10-580-5312 967.48 967.48
Total Marin Sonoma Mosquito & Vector Control: 967.48
Marin Water
21207
08/24 08/05/2024 300SMITH RA  Water Service- 300 Smith Ranch Rd 10-600-5427 6,168.32 6,168.32
08/24 08/05/2024 DESCANSO 4/ Water Service - Descanso Way 10-500-5427 79.54 79.54
08/24 08/05/2024 HAWTHORNE  Water Service- Hawthome PS 10-500-5427 79.54 79.54
08/24 08/05/2024 MEADOWDR. WaterService - Meadow Drive 10-500-5427 88,57 88.57
08/24 08/05/2024 REDWOOD HY Water Service- Redwood PS 10-500-5427 206.21 208.21
08/24 08/05/2024 VENDOLA 4/25 Water Service - Vendola Dr. 10-500-5427 80.62 80.62
08/24 08/05/2024 MCINNIS PK 4/ Water Service- 300 Smith Ranch RdMcinnis PK 10-500-5427 179.12 179.12
08/24 08/05/2024 MCPHAILS PU  Water Service - McPhails 10-500-5427 2,819.42 2,819.42